with prior notice if there are any changes to the current benefit levels that affects the members 
of this agreement. 

11.7  Retirees’ Welfare Trust:  Based on December 2025 hours, effective January 1, 
2026 and on a monthly basis thereafter, the City shall pay the sum of one hundred seventy five 
dollars ($175.00) per month for benefits under the "RWT-XL Plan" during the period this 
Collective Bargaining Agreement is in effect, the City agrees to remit payment to the Retirees 
Welfare Trust, c/o NORTHWEST ADMINISTRATORS, INC., for each employee who received